RESOLUTION NO. __252  -2020

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE
AGREEMENT WITH LAGCO, INC., FOR THE MANCHESTER STREET AND
WILLARD STREET SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT,
INCREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM OF $478,950.00, FROM
$1,683,780.00 TO $2,162,730.00, AND EXTENDING THE DATE OF
COMPLETION BY 54 CALENDAR DAYS, TO JUNE 19, 2020.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban
County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 1,
which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Agreement -
with Lagco, Inc., for the Manchester Street and Willard Street Sanitary Sewer
Improvements Project, increasing the contract price by the sum of $478,850.00,
from $1,683,780.00 to $2,162,730.00, and extending the date of completion by 54
calendar days, to June 19, 2020.

Section 2 — That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $478,950.00, be and
hereby is approved for payment to Lagco, Inc., from account #4003 — 303408 —
92811, pursuant to the terms of the Change Order.

Section 3 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its
passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: June 11, 2020

Ao ) o)

MAYOR

ATTEST:

Ao

N
CLERK-OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

487-20_MSC_X:\CasesWATER-AIR\20-LE0C02\LEG\00686025.D0CX




